
652 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JULY 6, 194,3. 

Acts of Parliament, etc.-con,timiea. 

Marriage Act 
Married Women's Property Act (Consoli­

dated) 
Married Women's Protection Act ( Consoli-

dated) 
Masters and Servants Act 
Medical Practitioners Act 
Metropolitan Milk Act (Consolidated) 
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and 

Drainage Act 
Mines Regulation Act 
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regula-

tions 
Mining Act 
Mining Development Act .. 
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated) 
Native Administration Act 
Native Flora Protection Act 
Notaries Act 
N orious Weeds Act 
Nurses Registration Act 
Partnership Act . . . . . . 
Pawnbrokers Act ( Consolidated) 
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 
Petroleum Act 
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated) 
Plant Diseases Act 

£ 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

s. d. 
2 0 

1 0 

0 6 
1 0 
0 9 
1 Cl 

2 0 
1 9 

2 6 
2 0 
1 6 
1 6 
5 0 
2 0 
1 0 
0 6 
1 0 
0 6 
1 0 
1 0 
2 0 
3 0 
2 C 
1 0 

Police Code Compilation 1 10 0 
Powers of Attorne:i, Act 
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act 
Prisons Act (Consolidated) 
Public Service Act (Consolidated) 
Public Works Act and Amendment 
Purchasers' Protection Act 
Road Districts Act (Consolidated) 
Sale of Goods Act 
Second-hand Dealers Act 
Stamp Act (Consolidated) 
State Government Insurance Act 
State Manufacturers Description Act 
State Trading Concerns Act 
State Transport Co-ordination Act 
Statistics Act 
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act 
Supreme Court Act 
Supreme Court Rules 
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief 

Act 
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu-

lations 
Totalisator Act and Amendment 
Town Planning and Development Act 
Trades Descriptions Act 
Trade Unions Act 
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations 
Tramways Act, Government 
Trespass, Feneing and Impounding Act and 

Amendment 
Truck Act and Amendment 
Trustees Act 
Unclaimed Moneys Act .. 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 
Veterinary Act 
Water Boards Act 
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations 
Wheat Pool Act .. 
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act 
Workers' Compensation Act 
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 
Workmen's Wages Act .. 
Year Book, Pocket 

Postage Extra. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Publi~hed Quarterly.) 

0 6 
1 0 
1 6 
1 6 
2 6 
0 9 
5 0 
1 0 
0 6 
3 0 
0 6 
0 6 
1 6 
1 6 
0 6 
2 6 
3 6 
5 0 

2 0 

2 6 
2 6 
1 6 
1 0 
1 6 
6 0 
0 6 

1 6 
1 6 
1 6 
1 0 
2 0 
1 6 
2 6 
2 6 
1 0 
1 0 
2 0 
1 6 
1 6 
0 6 

THE Annual Subse.riptinn to the above is Seven 
shillings and ,i:xpence anrl the ~harge for a single 
copy Two shillings :rnd sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Govern!Jlent 
Printer, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boarrls, 
n.ll Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar 
industrial nature. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre­
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the 
follovring rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.; 
For every additional line, 6d. 

and lialf-priee for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the ccdt of an advertisement, count nine 
wonls to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should 
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex­
i•hange must be added to cheques. 

A 11 communications should be addressee to '' The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

NOTICE. 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The C/-overnrnent Gazette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to the Govern­
ment Gazette is as follows :-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. 
'3ingle copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 
1 s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage ld. extra. 

Subscriptions are required to commence and ter• 
minate with a month. 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

Arbitration Comt 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bank Holiday proclaimed .. 
Cash Orders Lost 

Page 
649-51 

.. 633-4, 636, 643 
646-9 

646 
633 
631 

634,645 
Cattle, Trespass, Fencing and 
Chief Secretary's Departmei1t 
Commissioners for Declarations 

Impounding Act 642 

Commissioners of Supreme Comt 
Companies 
Consular 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Factories and Shops Aet 

631 
634 
643 
649 
632 
634 

649-51 
634 
G43 

Panners' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, 
etc. 

Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
Labour-Department of 
Land and Income Tax Assessment Act 
Lands Department 
Local Authorities (Reserve Fund) Act 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. . . 
Mines Department .. 

633 
631, 634-6 

646-9 
643 
633 

636-8 
632 
642 

645-6 
Motor Vehicle (Third Party Insurance) Act 632 

638, 641-2 
Regulations 632-3 

631-2 

Municipalities 
:National Securitv (Supplementary) 
Orders in Council 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Eforvice Appeal Board Act 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public- Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Rmal and Industries Bank 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Traffic Act 
Treasury 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

632-3 
631 
633 
633 
651 

631-2, 638-43 
. . 639-41 
638, 641-3 

645 
644 
644 

637-8, 644 
643 
633 
642 

r, 11346/45 Bv Authority: ROBERT H. MILLER. Government Printer, Perth. 




