Acts of Parliament, etccontinued.					
Marriage Act		£ 0	s. (2	i. 0	
Marriage Act	li-	-			
dated) Married Women's Protection Act (Conso		0	1	0	
(bateb		0	0	6	
Masters and Servants Act Medical Practitioners Act Metropolitan Milk Act (Consolidated) Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, at	••	0	1	0	
Medical Practitioners Act	••	0	0	9	
Metropolitan Milk Act (Consolidated)	•••	0	1	6	
Metropolitan water Supply, Sewerage, an	aa	0	2	0	
Drainage Act Mines Regulation Act Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regul	•••	ŏ	ĩ	9	
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regul	a-				
tiong	••	0	2	6	
Mining Act	••	0 0	$\frac{2}{1}$	0 6	
Mining Development Act	••	0	1	6	
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated)		ŏ	5	ŏ	
Native Administration Act		0	2	0	
	••	0	1	0	
Notaries Act	••	0	0	6	
Notaries Act Noxious Weeds Act Nurses Registration Act Bortraction Act	••	0 0	1 0	0 6	
Nurses Registration Act	•••	Ő	1	Ö	
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)		Õ	ī	õ	
Pearling Act (Consolidated)	••			0	
Partnership Act Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) Pearling Act (Consolidated) Petroleum Act Phoemeum and Paiana Act (Consolidated)	••	0	-	0	
		0 0	$\frac{2}{1}$	С О	
Plant Diseases Act	••••		10		
Powers of Attorney Act	•••	ō	0	ő	
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act	••	^	1	Ō	
Prisons Act (Consolidated) Public Service Act (Consolidated)		0	1	6	
Public Service Act (Consolidated)	••	~	1	6	
Public Works Act and Amendment	••	~	2 0	6 9	
Purchasers' Protection Act Road Districts Act (Consolidated)	••	0	5	0	
Sale of Goods Act		Ŏ	ĭ	ŏ	
Sale of Goods Act		0	0	6	
Second-hand Dealers Act Stamp Act (Consolidated) State Government Insurance Act	••	0	3	0	
State Government Insurance Act	••	0	0	6	
State Manufacturers Description Act State Trading Concerns Act	•••	0 0	$0 \\ 1$	6 6	
State Trading Concerns Act	•••	ŏ	î	6	
State Transport Co-ordination Act Statistics Act Superannuation and Family Benefits Act		Ō		6	
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act	••	0		6	
Supreme Court Act Supreme Court Rules Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Re	••	U	-	6	
Supreme Court Kules	 liof	1	5	0	
Act		0	2	0	
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Re	gu-				
		0		6	
lations Totalisator Act and Amendment Town Planning and Development Act	••	0		6	
Town Planning and Development Act Trades Descriptions Act	•••	0	1 1	6 0	
Trade Unions Act	••	ŏ	1	6	
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations	•••	Õ	6	Õ	
Tramways Act, Government	• •	0	0	6	
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act	and	^	-	•	
Amendment	••	0	1 1	6 6	
Truck Act and Amendment Trustees Act	•••	ŏ		6	
Unclaimed Moneys Act		Ŏ		ŏ	
Vermin Act (Consolidated)	••	0	2	0	
Veterinary Act	••	0		6	
Water Boards Act	•••	0		6	
Weights and Measures Act and Regulati Wheat Pool Act	ons	0	-	6 0	
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act	••	ŏ		Ő	
Workers' Compensation Act	••	Ō		Õ	
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated)	••	0		6	
Workmen's Wages Act	••	0		6	
Year Book, Pocket	••	0	0	6	
Postage Extra.					

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS .- Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Frinter BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:-

For the first eight lines, 5s.;

For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS .- The Subscription to the Govern-SOBSURIFIIONS.—Ine Subscription to the Govern-ment Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

CONTENTS.

00111011100	
	Page
Administration Act	
Appointments	633-4, 636, 643
Appointments Arbitration Court	646-9
A 1 11	646
Audit Act	633
Audit Act	000
Bank Holiday proclaimed	
Cash Orders Lost	ding Act 642
Chief Secretary's Department	
Commissioners for Declarations	001
	634
Commissioners of Supreme Court	643
Companies	649
Consular Crown Law Department	632
Crown Law Department	
Deceased Persons' Estates	649-51
Electoral	634
Factories and Shops Act	
Electoral	y Orders,
etc Health Department Industrial Arbitration	633
Health Department	631, 634-6
Industrial Arbitration	646-9
Labour—Department of Land and Income Tax Assessment Act	643
Land and Income Tax Assessment Act	633
Landa Donantmont	696 0
Local Authorities (Reserve Fund) Act	632
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	
Mines Department	645-6
Mines Department) Act 632
Municipalities	638, 641-2
Municipalities	ornlations 632-3
Orders in Council	$\begin{array}{cccccccc} \text{egulations} & 632-3 \\ \dots & \dots & 631-2 \\ \dots & \dots & 632-3 \\ \dots & \dots & 631 \end{array}$
Orders in Council	632-3
Proclamations	631
Proclamations Public Service Appeal Board Act	633
Public Service Commissioner	000
Public Service Commissioner Public Trustee	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Public Works Department	631-2, 638-43
Public works Department	
Road Boards	638, 641-3
Rural and Industries Bank	645
Tender Board	644
Tenders accepted	
Tenders invited	637-8,644
Trame Act	643
Treasury	633
Tenders invited Traffic Act Treasury Water Supply, etc., Department	, 642